

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 18, 2019 Contact: Pamela Raley VP Sales, Marketing, Acct Mgmt

Phone: 415.823.1925

Beacon Healthcare Systems Hires Pamela Cleveland, J.D., CHC

January 7, 2019 - Pamela Cleveland joined Beacon Healthcare Systems as Vice President, Compliance Product Strategy. She is leading the charge for the next iteration of Virtual Compliance Manager, which includes Guidance Center, Auditing and Monitoring.

Pam most recently served as the lead for the Medicare Advantage Compliance Program at Medical Mutual of Ohio. She was responsible for creating and implementing an effective Compliance Program for a new Medicare Advantage Product. Pam served as the Compliance Lead for a Program Audit that resulted in 0 CPE findings within a year of this new plan going live. Pam also headed multiple successful challenges to CMS Regulations that resulted in more than 16 million dollars in savings to the organization and the ability for the organization to expand for growth. Prior to joining Medical Mutual, Pam also implemented a new effective Compliance Program at Scott and White Health Plan in Texas and worked as the Regional Compliance Privacy and Security Officer for the Ohio Region of Kaiser Permanente.

"Since Pam and I have presented together at multiple conferences and since she is experienced with our compliance solutions, it was seamless to bring her onboard," said Ken Stockman, CEO and Founder of Beacon Healthcare Systems.

"As a previous user of the product, it is easy to support something that helped make my daily job and CMS audits easier and more effective," said Pamela Cleveland

Beacon Healthcare Systems Inc. is taking the lead to provide customizable SaaS healthcare solutions, ensuring greater accountability, accuracy and operational efficiency for health plans. The Company's core focus is to empower health plans and managed care plans service Medicare, and related markets, to succeed in Operations, Risk Management and Compliance through monitoring and management software technology solutions. Founded in 2011, Beacon is a privately held California-based company with a technology center located in Austin, TX. www.beaconhcs.com

For more information, email praley@beaconhcs.com.